The BEDC will provide the 
Incentives set forth in this Agreement provided ABC Supply complies with its 
performance conditions and obligations set forth herein. 

4.02 BEDC Participation. The BEDC's obligations under this Agreement shall not 
exceed the sum of Three Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars ($360,000.00) for 
all obligations set forth herein, including all Incentives. The BEDC authorizes the 
city manager to allocate such funds as permitted by law and necessary to meet 
the BEDC obligations set forth in this Agreement 

ARTICLES. 
COVENANTS OF ABC SUPPLY

[...]

conditions and obligations under this Agreement, the BEDC agrees that upon the 
hiring of six (6) new Full Time Employees, BEDC shall issue ABC Supply a cash 
grant in the amount of Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000} per employee with a cap 
on the grant amount of Three Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars ($360,000). 

ARTICLE 7. 
PERFORMANCE BY AFFILIATE, DESIGNEE, OR OTHER QUALIFIED PARTY 

Performance by an Affiliate, designee, or other qualified party, which ABC Supply 
has authorized to perform, shall be deemed performance by ABC Supply. 

ARTICLES. 
AUTHORITY;